

## FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

### ATTESTATION OF

	(	Duestions to	be put to th	e Recruit	before En	istmento . a	Darde
1. What					Q	Somai	
2. What	is your full Ad	dress?		{ 2			
		•			24		7
	and the same of th				×	Near Resm	Months.
	•	-			······	0	
	you ever served , naval or military,		ch of His Majes	ty's } 7	درد		
8. Are y	ou willing to be	vaccinated o	r re-vaccinated	8	- Cas		
9. Are y	ou willing to be	enlisted for	General Service	? 9	0		
			you understand			Name Corps	
			conditions as en		e roll of ser	vice \ 11	<i>J</i> Es
	ma	thew a.	Doody	107	1	1 1 1 1 1	at the above answe
• 0 0000		stions are true, a	Match		engagements 1000	SIGNATU	RE OF RECRUI
6. M	17 19	/9				Signature	of Wilness.
			BE TAKEN BY I	RECRUIT O	N ATTESTA	TION.	
		w Cl. A	Doody	W : 10	do ma	ke oath, that I	will be faithful an
	math		.1 77:5.1 77:		ccessors, and	against all ener	auty bound, nonest
nd faithfull	Prattice legiance to His Ma ly defend His Ma of my service.	njesty King Geo jesty, His Heirs	rge the Fifth, His and Successors, in	Person, Crow	n and Diginty		nies, according to the
nd faithfull onditions o The I	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provice	jesty, His Heirs  CERTIFICATI  ed was cautione  led in the Army	E OF MAGISTRA  d by me that if he is Act	TE OR ATT	ESTING O		nies, according to the
nd faithfull onditions o  The Fable to be The a	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provious above questions we	certy, His Heirs CERTIFICATI ed was cautione led in the Army ere then read to	E OF MAGISTRA	TE OR ATT	TESTING OF	of the above q	uestions he would b
The F able to be The a I have	Recruit above name punished as provided to the control of the cont	CERTIFICATI ed was cautione led in the Army ere then read to ee understands en	E OF MAGISTRA d by me that if he is Act	ATE OR ATT made any false presence. hat his answer	TESTING OF	of the above q	uestions he would b
The F able to be The a I have	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provica bove questions we e taken care that h	certy, His Heirs  CERTIFICATI  ed was cautione  led in the Army  re then read to  le understands en  and signed the  of	E OF MAGISTRA  d by me that if he is Act the Recruit in my pach question, and t	TE OR ATT made any false presence, hat his answer en the oath he	TESTING OF	of the above q	uestions he would b
The F able to be The a I have nd the said	Recruit above name punished as provided to the control of the cont	certy, His Heirs  CERTIFICATI  ed was cautione  led in the Army  re then read to  le understands en  and signed the  of	E OF MAGISTRA d by me that if he not had the Recruit in my pach question, and to declaration and take	TE OR ATT made any false presence, nat his answer en the oath ha  191 esting Officer.	answer to any to each questi	of the above q	uestions he would b
The Fable to be The a I have and the said in this	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provious above questions we taken care that h Recruit has made	certy, His Heirs CERTIFICATI ed was cautione ded in the Army ere then read to e understands e- and signed the of  s ation of the abo	and Successors, in  E OF MAGISTRA d by me that if he in Act the Recruit in my pach question, and tak interpretation and tak interpretation of the Att the Certificate of ve-named Recruit i	TE OR ATT made any false presence. hat his answer en the oath he191 esting Officer.  Approving Off s correct, and	answer to any to each questione me at	of the above q	uestions he would be spreaded as replied as
The Fable to be The a I have not the said in this I certion have been	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provice above questions we taken care that h Recruit has made day day diff that this Attest n complied with.	certy, His Heirs CERTIFICATI ed was cautioned ed in the Army ere then read to e understands e- and signed the of  s ation of the abo I accordingly app	and Successors, in  E OF MAGISTRA  d by me that if he is Act the Recruit in my rach question, and tak  declaration and tak  ingular of the Att  † Certificate of	TE OR ATT made any false presence. hat his answer en the oath ha	resting of answer to any to each questioner me at	of the above q	uestions he would b
The I able to be The a I have not the said n this	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provice above questions we taken care that h Recruit has made day day diff that this Attest n complied with.	certy, His Heirs  CERTIFICATI ed was cautione led in the Army ere then read to e understands e. and signed the of  S  ation of the abo I accordingly app thority, such wi	and Successors, in  E OF MAGISTRA d by me that if he is Act the Recruit in my pach question, and tak interpretation and tak interpretation and tak terration	TE OR ATT made any false presence. hat his answer en the oath ha	resting of answer to any to each questioner me at	of the above q	uestions he would be
The Fable to be The a I have not the said in this I cert to have beer If eal	ly defend His Ma of my service.  Recruit above nam punished as provice above questions we taken care that h Recruit has made day day diff that this Attest n complied with.	certification ded was cautioned and a cautioned and a cautioned and a cautioned and a cautioned and signed the company of the about accordingly applithority, such with the certification of the about accordingly applithority, such with the certification of the about accordingly applithority, such with the certification of the about accordingly applithority, such with the certification of the about accordingly applithority, such with the certification of the about accordingly applications are certifications.	and Successors, in  E OF MAGISTRA d by me that if he is Act the Recruit in my pach question, and tak interpretation and tak interpretation and tak terration	TE OR ATT made any false presence. hat his answer en the oath ha	resting of answer to any to each questioner me at	of the above q	uestions he would be spread as replied a

# DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT. Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Meantal History Sheet.

. 1	it age							_	10	
hest m		24 years 9			Hei				eet /o inch	
	easu <b>re</b> r	Girth when Range of ex			inche		iches.			
istinct	ive mar				faction :		*.		# F \\	
		1000 July 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	a Às							
		INFORMA					CRU	II.	uew	
Iame a	nd Add	ress of next of kin	Ffuso	Relation			Sie	ter		
			Particul	ars as to M						
(a)	Christian	and Surname of Woman to	whom marri	ied, and whether	spinster of	or wido	w. (b) intry.	Place a	nd date of marriage.	
	(a)		(b)		(c)	)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(d)	
			Particul	ars as to C	hildren	•				
	Chris	stian Names.		A Complete		Date a	ınd Plac	e of B	irth.	
						Zilon Kullin	·			
		STATE	MENT	OF THE			Market S.		PCS V	
Corps in hich serve	Rgt. or d Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &c.	Army Rank.	Dates	for fixi	ATTACA TO SELECT	serve no ed to re wards G	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Signature of Officer to- pay certifying correctnes of entries	
					years	days	years	days		
1		nited engagement reckons fro					-	200		
Joinea a				1 20 20						
		and the second s								
		mas 1993				3.745			1794 _ 1	
						*				
							4.			
							1			
				-			1 405-14 TO THE TOTAL TO THE TO	Section Lines	Experimental and the second se	
To	tal Servic	e forfeited as above		   1				. 14		



## FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

# ATTESTATION OF

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment: Doody  1. What is your name?
1. What is your name?
2. What is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject?
3. Are you a British Subject?
A TYPE A D MONTHS
4. What is your Age:
5. What is your Trade or Calling?
6. Are you Married? 6,
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated?
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? 9
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
motthew a. Dody
I
MITH a. Noods
SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
6. Nov. 17 1915 Signature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
, A 1
do make oath, that I will be faithful and
I,  do make oath, that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act  The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.  I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered as replied to
and the said Recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at
Signature of the Attesting Officer.
† Certificate of Appropring Officer.
† Certificate of Approving Officer.  I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the:  If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.  Date

## DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

lame >	moth	tow a.	Dovdy							- }	
		24		<u></u>	iths.	Hei	ght_	5	fe	eet	inches
hest <b>m</b> e	asurer	nent {	irth when		anded	36 _inche		iches.	,		
istinctiv	ve mar	ks									
		11	NFORMA	TION S	SUPPLIE	) BY	RE	CRUI	T.		
ame and	d Add				many &	Doody		Car o'z	lo.	war	
				Doublanta	Relation			cior	ev	*	
(a) C	Christian	and Surname	of Woman to	whom marrie	ed, and whether d) Initials of Of	spinster o	r wido	w. (b) P	lace ar	nd date of m	arriage.
	(a)		(e) Presen	(b)	a) Initials of Ol	(c)				, (d	)
									,		4
				Particula	ars as to C	hildren.					: 
	Chris	stian Names.					Date a	nd Place	of B	irth.	
	Rgt. or	Promotions,	STATE  Reductions, ies, &c.	MENT  Army Rank.	OF THE			HEREKER'S	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	certifying	e of Officers g correctness
ich served Service tov			ent reckons fro	. , , ,	- 11-15	1000	days	Carles and San	A. C.	of	entries
Control at Land Andrew Strates Andrew African	Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	Show the stand	000 /-  town to  rain to  roal 9-12  9 / 18/2 and  -1-19 (6 ) 18-1-19  Demo	St Min Sember 17 Me annu 19 Me an	MB. 18.18.  MB. 18.18.  MB. 18.18.  MANUAL TO THE PARTY IN THE PARTY I	13 17.19 13 17.19 15 10.19	Lau 6-4 1-5 1-5 1-5	John State S	3-12 3-12 3-12 1-25	19-6 nes 13-6 nang 3: 1 647 2: -9-19	Molin 1, 56-17 Ninolator Olgafie Ha Landage
	towards	e forfeited as		,			year	., 20	days	}	

REGIMENTAL NUMBER

-PA

THE

## let NEWFOUNDLAND REGINENT.

I hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's Porces under the following conditions.

For the duration of the present war, or until my discharge.

Subject to the Army Act. the King's Regulations, and to such ordismances as may apply or may be made to apply to the British Regular Aymy.

Subject to the Newfoundland Vlunteer Act, 5 George V., Chapter 1V.

81 mod M. a. Woody Witness Therese Them

Dated at

Me Davay. C.R. Pure O

Extract from Daily Orders Part II Unit The Royal Newfoundland Regiment Dated August 2nd 1920. Depot St. John's.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization has been CONFIRMED by Officer i/c Records from hoted date.

1982, Sgt. M.A. Doody.

Extract of Daily Orders, Part II, Depot St.John's, Royal New-foundland Regiment dated May 17th 1920.

### Discharge APPROVED on Demobilization.

The discharge of the undernoted has been APPROVED by O.C. Discharge Depot from noted date.

1982 Sgt. M.A. Doedy.

Extenst from Casualties resolves from Pay & Record Office, London, Jan. 18, 1919.

The undermentioned released prisoner of War arrived Ripon 13/1/19 and was ordered to proceed to 2nd Bn. Winchester same date.

1982 Tpl. Boody.

Fold Here

ON HIS M

JUL 29 5

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.,

Dept. of Militia,

St. John's, Nfld.

Fold Here

June 27th., 1921 1919.

The accompanying King's Certificate, on his discharge,

(No	721	), is forwarded	herewith to
So	ergeant Matt	hew A. Doody	- (
in respec	et of his service a	s No. <u>1982</u> Rank_	Sergt.
Name	etthew A. D	oody Corps Roya	l Nflå. Re
Rec	eipt of the same	should be acknowled	ged hereon.
Received			HS.
Signature	M	adoo	dy
Date	22/7/	121 0	
Address_	2610	3ma Pr.	1

[P.T.O.

MAY 7th 1920.

To: Paymaster.

Please note that Pay & Allowances in lieu of leave is due as undermoted:/

To Captain F.W. Marshall for Summer leave due last year......14 days.

To S.S. Doody, Prisoner of War Leave 5 weeks.

I should be glad if you will have the necessary chaques issued please.

It is understood of course that where Separation Allowance is payable, the allowances cover that Allowance as well.

Lieut. Col.

Chief Staff Officer.

For Original ree File M- 39

Extract of Casualities from Pay & Record Office, London. Dated March 25th/19.

The undermentioned **EXEX** man was attached to Pay & Record Office, for duty on noted date.

3/2/19

1082 Cpl. M.A. Doody.

Authority:
Officer i/c Records.

Extract from Daily Orders Part II Unit The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, dated 26-12-19. Depot. St. John's.

#### PROMOTION

To be acting Sgt. 1-10-19.

1982 Cpl. M. Doody.

Matthew A. Doody

was attested for General

Service with the NEWFOUNDIAND RECINENT ON Nov. 17th 1915.

Regimental No. 1982 was alloted to Ptes M.A. DOODY.

AUTHOR ITY:

Record Ledger;

Dept. of Militia.

March 25th 1919

Artrort of Coneral Orders Houll's received from the Pay & Record Office London dated august 20th 1919

The following elassifications are mile subject to the approval of the Minister of Militia.

1988 Cpl. M.A.Doody

Class 1 Clerk 7/7/19

Extract from Delly Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Agid. Regt. St.John's, 28-9-19.

The following can returned from ove seas and reported at Bopt. of Hilitia 18-9-19.

1982 Cpl. M. Doody.

Extract from telegram received from Spapptical, London, Sept. 6th, 1919.

The following embarked "Saturnia" Glasgow to Quebec Sept. 5th

Cpl. 1982 Doody.

Received from Dept . of Militia One Kit Bag Ligned 1982 Ge M. a. Wood, St. Johns. Milia Blog. Sept 19/19.

Extract of Casualities from Pay & Record Office, London. Dated March 2nd 1918.

PRISONER OF WAR.

Change of Address.

#1982, Cpl. M.A. Doody,
No. 35915,
Kriegsgefangenenlager,
Altdamm, Pommern,
GERMANY.

Authority: N.W.C.A. 28/2/18.

Extract of Casualities from Pay & Record Office, LONDON.

PRISONER of WAR.

Change of Address.

#1982, Cpl. M.A. Doody, Gefangenenlager, Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

Authority:

Communications received from Prisoner dated 25/1/18.

Extract from Nominal Roll of Nfld. Regt. Draft No.6 from 2nd Bn., Depot, to 1st Bn., B.E.F. Embarked. Southampton, 25-6-16.

1982 Pte. M.Doody.

Extract of orders by LT. COL. B.J. BARTON, D.S.O., COMMANDING End BATTALION ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT, 14/1/19.

The following having reported back from the lat Battalion is taken on the strength and posted to "H" Company. from 14/1/18

1982 Cpl. M. Dooley.

## NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS



(NOT TRANSMITTED)

## Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will relund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

Transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature	of Sender	•		Addr	Dept of Militia.		
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sent	by	Oheok		
Dated To	Jan 14th						

Beg Recret to inform you that Record Office, London,

officially reports

No. 1982, Cpl. Matthew A.

Doody has arrived in England in good health, previously

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

J.R. Bennett

Chge Dept ofMilitia.

Minister of Militia.

FOR TYPEWRITER

Agtract from Telegram from Synoptical to Military dated Jan. 13/1919

The following released prisoner of War arrived well

Cpl. 1982 Doody.

## NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL T



## Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

#### (NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address								
Line Number-	Red	Ву	Sent by	yCheck				
Dated .	Dec. 19th	, 1916	19.					
To	Miss Mary	Doody, Carl	onear					

Beg Berret to inform you that Record Office, London, officially reports

No. 1982. Private Mat thew Doody

repatriated from Germany arrived at Copenhagen

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

J. RL Bennett

Chge Dept. of Militia.

Minister of Militia.

FOR TYPEWRITED

Extract of Telegram from Synoptical London to Military St. John's dated Dec. 18th 1918.

Following released Prisoner of War now at Copenhagen

1982 Doody.

Extrest from Code Telegram received from Sectetary of State July 25,1918.

Prisoners health reports:

#1982 Pte. Doody.

writes all Newfoundlanders at Altdamm well.

Extract of Code Telegram from Secretary of State (received June 15 1918) dated 17 June 1918.

Prisoner of War health report

1982 Doody

writes all well.

Extract of Casualties from Pay and Record Office, London dated 1 July 1918.

1982 CPL. M.A. DOODY,

writes from Altdamm (old address) stating that all Newfoundland -ers in the Camp are well.

Authority: P.C. from Doody dated 27/5/18.

April Ath 18

Miss Mary Doody. Carbonear.

Madam: -

I have the honour to forward you from the Pay & Record Office, London, the present address of:-

"#1982 Cpl. M.A. Doody,

"Gefangenenlager,

"Altdamm, Pommern,

"Germany."

I have the honour to be,

Medam

Your beatent Arvant,

Major Chief Staff Officer.

Extract from Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated March 14,1918.

#1982 Cpl. Matthew Doody.

Captured at Monchy 14/4/17. Place of Detention Geflg. Altdamm from Schneidemuhle.

### Extract from Cascaltics ... List Ho. P.M. 357 of 11.5.18.

Official German List forwarded through Geneva Red Cross 27-2-17.

Ro.	Hame.	Rank.	Place of Capture & Date.	Place of Devention
1982,	M.Doody.	Cpl.	Monchy, 14-4-17.	Geflg.Altdamm
				from Cahnaidemuble

Carbonear 1982 March 6 th 1918 W. I. Rendell Esq., St. Johns. Dear Sir for returned plotograph received a few days ago. yours very truly Mary Doody. 1982

Extract of Casualtiesreceived from Pay & Record Office, London, dated February 7,1918.

#1982 Cpl. Matthew Doody.

Place of apture Arras date 14/4/17. Place of Detention Geflg Schneidemuhl from Demain (SDernier.)

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated January 15,1918.

PRISONER OF WAR.

Change of Address.

#1982 Cpl. M.A. Doody,

Gefangenenlager,

Altdamm, Germany.

Auth: Card dated 10/12/17.

Ext. of Daily Orders part 2 from G.H.Q. 3rd.Echelon, August 15th., 1917.

"Prisoner of War in German Hands, 14/4/17 off German report forwarded by GenevaaRed Cross. Prev. Struck off strength" Missing Ref.No,22 C. 19/5/17.

For information see file Prisoners of War Daily orders No.948.

No. 1982 Cpl. M. A. Doody.

### FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



### Cable Connection with all the World

### All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, in ury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by on tem, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority orked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T. not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusi

rded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. I request that the following Tel

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender

Line

Sent

Address

Check

Number Rcd

20th July, 1917.

Miss Mary Doody, Carbonear.

> Have pleasure in informing you Record Office London today reports No. 1982 Corporal Matthew A. Doody Prisoner of War at Limburg Germany.

> > R. A. SQUIRES,

Acting Colonial Secretary.

extract of Cablegras received from Pay & Record Office.

#1982 Cpl. M.A.Doody, D.Co.,

Reported Missing Apr 1 14th.

# 

May 18, 1917.

Miss Mary Doody,

Carbonear.

No. 1982, Corporal

Metthew A. Doody, missing April fourteenth.

C.R. 1982

Extract of Daily Orders part 11, from Unit 1st Newfoundland Regiment, 3rd Echelon, B.E.F. dated February 24,1917.

#1982 L/Cpl. M.A.Doody.D.Co.,

Promoted to Worporal. 9/2/17.

- C.R. 1982

Extract of Daily Orders part 11, &&&& by Lieut.Col. J. Forbes-Robertson, M.C. Commanding Newfoundland Regiment, 9/2/17.

#1982 L/Corpl. M.A.Doody,

to be Corporal.

Extract from Nominal Roll Entrained St. John'S for Overseas. Dec. 18, 1915. "H"

1982 Pte. Matthew Accordy.

Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	Offence	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Remarks
		Contra							
		- /	le trans						
					Assessment of the second				
7							17.5	5-1-1	Ar a
							4.5		, / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Section 1				100	2340644	, oi
							- N. 7	u <sup>c</sup> arana N	B,
No.					1000			- <del> </del>	
									22

Nº 1745



# 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

### ALLOTMENTS

Mathew	anthone	Novoley, Regl. No	1900
hereby agree, until furthe	r notification by me, and	in similar official form to make an	Allotment o
	Dollars and 70		
to, and for the benefit of	the undermentioned Pers	on and Persons, such payment to be n	
		Identity Certificates by the Person	
concerned, viz.:	1).	/ (dis)	or Terson
Allotment begins	nesem	ar/1999	
Cer Cate No. Whether Wife, Child other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
1730 Sesten	Mils Mary	Noody	40
	1 1	Caploniar	
		2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	
		* P. S. T. (AMA)	
		Total Allotment, \$	
NOTE.—This form must be a signed by the Office required payments of	r Commanding Company a	mmanding Company, signed by the Volun nd handed to the Paymaster as authority	teer, counter. to make the
00.0	10		
(Sig.) / / Crac	dy deut	(Sig.) M. a. Arade	
0	fficer Commanding	(Sig.) M. G. Noody	
Thens his	LAN Company	(Rank) Newale	
Necen	ber 1/ 1915		

Stammlager: Musse Principal-camp:	Datum der Ausfertigung: Date:
ober	28: m. 28: 24 14
or	Tag: 31 Monat: 7 Jahr: 17 Day: Month: Year:
Bazarett:	Day: Month: Year:
Hospital:	
<b>6</b>	
Buname:	ody MANDE
Surname:	ooay MILANDIA
	SA, VICTORIA ST., LORDON, S. W.
1	athey * 13007 1917 )*
Christian name:	RECORD OFFICE
	, ,
Rang: Carp	oral /
Rank:	
Reg. ober Rorps: Newfound	dland Reg. Rr.: Jol Romp.: (7)
Reg. or Corps:	Reg. Nr.: Komp.:
	1000
Frfennungsmarke Ar.: Number of identification disc.:	1982
Number of Identification disc.:	
Befangennahme:	Drt: Morrely Datum: 14.4.1%
Dapture:	Place: Date:
Ob verwundet, /	
Whether wounded,	
Bezeichnung ber Wunde:	
Description of wound:	
	01
	Ort: barbonear Datum: 17. 3.92 Place: Date:
Birth: F	Place: Date:
petmatort: 8.0. Bose 24	4 barbonear Men Foundland
Home place:	y conview view vientalland
	MMDI
lbreffe bes nächsten Berwandten:	It Johns M. J.
Address of next othin.	

	OUNDLAND CONTINUES
	SHEODS, VICTORIA ST.
Stammlager:	Datum der Ausfertigung: LONDON, S. W. Date:
Principal camp:	
oder Kriegslagarett	Zag: 30 Monat: 6 Par Artists of the Day: Month: Year Artists
Lazarett: Lahnen Alminar	
Lazarett: Lehrer Shiman Hospital: Mons.	
Zuname: Soody	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Surname:	
Vorname: Matthew Anh Christian name:	hony
Christian name :	. /
Rang: Corporal Rank:	
Rank:	
Bar oder Korns Mentan Alan	Ront. Reg. Nr.: Komp.:
Reg. oder Korps / Moformaland Reg. or Corps :	Reg. Nr.: Komp.:
reg. of Corps .	
Ertennungsmarte Nr.: Number of identification disc.:	
Cefangennabine : Or	i: Monchy Datum: 14. 44. 17. Date:
Capture: Pla	ace: Date:
Market and the second	
Ob verwundet,	+ Weakness.
Whether wounded.  Bezeichnung der Wunde:	Thenness.
Description of wound :	
	Carhonear Datym: 17. 2. 92 Date:
Geburt: Ort: Flace:	Date:
Dittil.	
Contract of the second	0 %
Heimatort: Carbonear.	Derbhefarst
Home place:	$\mathbb{A}^{-1}$
Adresse des naechsten Verwandten :	iler AN. Virtuhin
Address of next-ofkin:	Mr P
Address of next-ofkin: Miss Shary Doody Varbonear	Pherstabsargt
Carbonear .	
Newfoundland	
newpourier	

BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

THE ORDER OF ST. JOHN
OF JERUSALEM IN ENGLAND. BLAND

# 1

#### CENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMMITTEE VICTORIA ST.

The Rr. Hon. Sir STARR JAMESON, Bart., C.B., Chairman, Lieut.-Col. IMPEY, Secretary.

Cheques should be made payable to Sir Starr Jameson, and crossed Barclay & Co., no

Telegrams: Prisoners, South Kensington, London. Telephone: Kensington 7040.

Please reply to:

THE SECRETARY,
Central Prisoners of War Committee

and quote Twance

1. 3368

mecim.f.

Nearest Stations | BROMPTON ROAD TUB SOUTH KENSINGTON.

4, THURLOE PLACE

(Nearly opposite the Brompton Oratory),

LONDON, S.W. 7.

23rd Oct. 1914

DEAR SIR, OR MADAM,

Enclosed please find our receipt for the sum of f: lo: 0to be forwarded to Cfl. M. A. Dovdy 1987

a Prisoner of War in Germany

as per your instructions of l8 h out. l9.7

We would point out that you will receive a further receipt, under our name, issued by Cure Can Express C. who act as our Forwarding Agents, and same will reach you in due course.

Yours faithfully,

Pagmaski, Newfoundland Contingent 58 Victoria St. S. I.

E. HEATH-JONES, Financial Secretary.

INO			
(If replying, please quote above No.)			
3	<u>.</u>	Rec	ord Office,
Tarak in the same		<b>2</b> 0 JU/	Station.
		• State of the sta	191 .
Sir or Madam,			
I have	to inform you t	hat a report ha	s been received
rom the War Office	아는 아이는 사다가 없어 없어지지 않는 하라면서 선생들이 되었다. 나는 사람들이 아니라 내가 있다면 내용했다. 나는		하다 가입하다 다양하는 경이 있는데 하는데 사람이 되었다면 하는데
Rank) bhl	(Name)		en e
Regiment) /81.		lland	<u> </u>
s a Prisoner of War	Pat &	Gefangener	lager
		1 Tim	bung a/4
•			ermany
01 11 11			1.

Should any other information be received concerning him, such information will be at once communicated to you.

Instructions as to the method of communicating with Prisoners of War can be obtained at any Post Office.

Mard c. 8

Your obedient Servant,

172 L. G. H.

Officer in charge of Records.

IMPORTANT.—Any change of your address should be immediately notified to this Office. It should also be notified, if you receive information from the soldier above, that his address has been changed.

BRITISH RED CROSS & ORDER OF ST. JOHN CENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMMERCES 58, VICTOR 4, Thurloe Place S. S 3368 Received from New found the sum of Den Shillings - pence mittauce for forwarding

Sormafionen Deutsche Jeldpost Ar. Sonftige (Rolonnen, Stäben von Brigaden und iments Detтоетреп. genau Anmeis Rgt. Ar. Dien, grad (Rad);ebende Thenber: F 36 A Doody Selevioben, Den October 12 1917 RESUNDLAND REGE. 1917

RED RICHSFELD 3 DEC 1917

GERMANY 3512/3 877

Yours of July 26 to hand a few days With to date I have beceived two (2) parcels rough the Canadian Ked Cross, which heedless Day Lwas very pleased with Byon were see if the above, I have again Changed my address. to clother of any description received yell

8th December 1917.

1982, Corporal M.A. Doody, lst Newfoundland Regiment, Kriegsgefangenen-Stammlager, Friedrichsfeld, Germany.

With reference to your postcard dated 12/10/17 (7400): a parcel of clothing was sent to you 25/9/17, and it is hoped that you have received it. Two more parcels were sent on 4/12/17.

The Newfoundland War Contingent Association have been advised regarding food parcels.

### CENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMMIT

		14.50	<b>NO.</b>	
	Store of	4000		
	400	1935	٠,	
1				শ্ব
10000000	.53353			ш

RECEIPT FOR REMITTANCE TO PRISONER OF WAR, 68, VICTORIA ST.,

4, THURLOE PLACE, S.W. 7

LONDON, 27th. October.

Reference No. 5342

Receibed from Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records. Newfoundland Contingent. 58 Victoria Street. S.W. I. the sum of\_

10%-. (ten shillings)

Sterling.

The equivalent of which, Mks. I6.09

is to be remitted, at Sender's Risk, to the Commandant of the Prisoners of War Camp at-

Gefangenenlager 2.

Block 4. Room 8.

Munster i Westf.

With request that same be paid to-

Rank and Name\_\_\_\_ Cpl. M.A. Doody.

I982. Regimental No.\_\_\_\_

Regiment (in full) Ist. Newfoundland Regt.

For CENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMMITTEE, AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, AS ABENTS,

Cashier.

NOTE.—The above reference number must be quoted in any enquiry or correspondence relative to the remittance. The amount of the remittance, and address of the payee, as shown on this receipt, should be carefully checked, and any discrepancy immediately brought to the attention of the COMMITTEE.

This remittance will be delivered to the Commandant of the Camp in which the party for whom it is ultimately intended is detained, or to his authorised deputy, and while every effort will be made by the Agents of the Committee to ensure the money reaching the rightful Payee, they cannot under existing conditions give any guarantee or assume any responsibility.

Dear Sir,

Up to date I have received two provision parcels from the

Canadian Red Cross Society, and have acknowledged receipt of same I am anxiously awaiting some clothes, which I have no doubt will arrive in de due time. If it is possible I would like to have a little more biscuits and cigarettes sent out. Thanking you for the interest taken in Nel Nfld prisoners

I remain

Yours etc. M.A.DOODY.

H.Reeve Egg. Hon. Sec.

Newfoundland War Contingent Assoc.

58 Victoria St. London England.



Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1, England,

5th December, 1917.

1982, Corporal M. A. Doody,
lst Newfoundland Beginnert,
Cofangenenlager 2,
Block 4, Room 8,
Munster,
Westfaler

Westfalen, Germany.

With reference to your postcard dated 22/9/17 to the Newfoundland War Contingent Association: a parcel of clothing was sent to you on 25/9/17, and it is hoped that you have received it. Another issue is being packed and will be sent in a few days.

Please notify this Office of any change of your address.



# AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY.

FOREIGN DEPARTMENT.

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESSES :-TELEGRAMS: CICATRIX, CHARLES, LONDON. TELEPHONE: 1203 (3 LINES) GERRAPD.

#### NEW YORK: 65 BROADWAY.

LONDON	6 HAYMARKET, S.W. 84 QUEEN STREET, E.C.
LIVERPOOL	10 JAMES STREET.
SOUTHAMPTO	N 25 OXFORD STREET.
GLASGOW	3 WEST NILE STREET.
GENOA	17 PIAZZA NUNZIATA.
NAPLES	PIAZZA DEI MARTIRI.
ROME	PIAZZA DI SPAGNA.
HAVRE	43 QUAI D'ORLEANS.
ROTTERDAM	26A ZUIDBLAAK.
ANTWERP	

BORDEAUX...... 7 RUE ESPRIT DES LOIS. BERLIN, W., 8... 55 CHARLOTTEN STRASSE. HAMBURG ..... 9 ALSTERDAMM ...... 8 BAHNHOFSTRASSE. BREMEN ..... COPENHAGEN ....... HOLMENS KANAL. CHRISTIANIA .....2 DRONNINGENS GADE. STOCKHOLM ..... 4 DROTTNINGGATAN. PETROGRAD ....

REFERENCE GL/R.

BUENOS AYRES.

HONG KONG. MANILA.

Shipping and Banking Correspondents at all principal Cities and Ports of the Commercial World.

GENERAL EUROPEAN AGENTS FOR
NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY.
CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY.
UNION PACIFIC RAILWAY SYSTEM.

BRISONERS OF WAR PACKAGE DEPARTMENT,

44 & 45 RATHBONE PLACE,

OXFORD STREET, LONDON, W.

17th. January. 1918.

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

Newfoundland Contingent.

58 Victoria Street. S.W. I.

Dear Sir, Cpl. M.A. Doody. 1982. Ist. Newfoundland Regt. Gefangenenlagen Munster i/Westf.

With regard to the remittance of IO/- sent us to be transmitted to the above named Prisoner of War, for which we issued our receipt No.5342 dated 27th October last, we are now advised by our Continental office that payment of this amount cannot be effected as payee is unknown at the address given. We shall therefore be obliged if you will kindly furnish us with a further address or failing this, instructions for the disposal of the amount.

Awaiting the favor of your reply

Yours very truly,

AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY.

Umas.

Ref. Nos. UL 1

1) UPC Bi C. PE

Ba

R.&

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGEN

N.P.P./18.

# CANOELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

1. I, (No) 1982 (Rank) bfl.	(Name) Doody	M.a.
hereby apply for cancellation of A	Allotment made by me on N.	F.P./11
No. 5069 dated 1-4-	in fa ank of Montre	vour of
for \$ c/s 40 per diem.	- mouse	<u></u>
Such cancellation to take effect of fully August 191	on the 34 101-	day of

2. I agree to accept all risks and consequences of this application failing to reach Herdquarters, St. John's, in time to become operative at above-nominated cancelling date, and that in the event of such non-delivery, and thereby the Allotment continuing to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage in the Pay Hecks as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpaid amount or amounts.

Dated at an Mecond Office

July 31 Pr- 1919 M. a. Doody

Allottor.

Approved and Minespertingent.

CHIEF PAYMASTER & DEFIDER I/C RECORDS

O.C. " Company.

N.B. - To be made out TRIPLICATE and delivered to the Pay & Record Office not later than the date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

1982 Cpl.M.A.Doody,
Altdamm,
No.35915

Correction slip dated 5/2/18.

Gefangenenlager 2, Münfter i. 23. (Germann). 58 Victoria Street,

Gefangenenlager necessary Lood her week turned been prisoner now almost line Camp: Block h 16.19.17 Yours Truly M. a. Doody Befangenenlager 2, Münfter i. W. (Germann). ... " Newfoundland Regl: 58 Victoria Stylet

Room Exact Camp Block vd 1982 ( Madory. With reference to your post and glass the sum back In £2 is sound the remitted to you to one amount It mesour allowed is lot for now led for more for the formand for the formand of the date and there for The first of If you wish blefamue these remotioner plane asvise the office without 3/1/4

10935/1

58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1,

22nd October 1917.

1982, Cpl. M.A. Doody,
lst Newfoundland Regt.,
Camp Gefangenenlager 2,
Block 4, Room 8,
Munster (Westphalia)
Germany.

Your postcards of 25/8/17 (5618) and 9/9/17 (5936) were received.

With reference to your request for the sum of £2.0.0, it is regretted that the amount cannot be remitted. The maximum allowed is 10/- per month, which is being forwarded commencing with this date, and hereafter on the first day of each month. If you wish to discontinue these remittances please advise.

Your clothing was sent you on the 25/9/17, and it is hoped that it has been received. Regarding your food parcels, the Newfoundland War Contingent Association have been advised.

Please advise this Office of any change in your address.

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JC

Johnson Gefangen Tages

Altglamn

1/2/18 Newfoundland (outingent, 38 Victoria Street Jondon S.W. I. Your letter of 8/12/17 received to-day, With reference to clothing I have received up to fate one parcel of clothing, marked No 12, dated 4/12/17: Parcel dated 25/9/17 I have most received.

P.S. Please send Shaving I may also state, that up to-date I have only outil; at soon as received five food frank possible as I am badly in need of same. No doubt- the cause of this M.a.D. irregularity is due to changing address soften. I have better hope now of receiving them regularly as we are kettled in a permane DEPARTMENT / Rdo .

Reference No. 244/2

Date Rec'd. 11 MAR 1518 Hoping you will do " Ack'd. 43194 your utufost for our benefit and thanking you for past Cample 35915-M. a. Hoody

No. 4314/1/P.W.

Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,
England,
18th March, 1918.

1982, Corporal M.A. Doody, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, Mo. 35915, Kriegsgefangenenlager, Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

Reference your letter of 1/2/18 (2412): it is regretted that you had not received all your clothing parcels, but is hoped that they have been received by now.

The Newfoundland War Contingent Association have been informed regarding your food parcels and shaving outfit and will have the latter sent to you without delay.

Please advise this Office of any change of your address which is at present understood to be as indicated now.

From: 1982 Cpl.M.A.Doody, Camp No.35915, Gef.Lag.Altdamm N.W.C.A. Germany. Your card to hand dated 1/2/18. You will be pleased learn that I have received clothes forwarded by you London, s.w. in Dec 17 with the exception of greatcoat and cap. I have also redelyed the sum of fiteen mark fifty phennig 15.5 My food parcels are now coming regularly. Please forward. to me three regimental cap badge and shouldertitles. Thanking you for past favours and hoping to hear from you again soon.

7700/2/P.W.

Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,
England,
16th May, 1918.

1982, Corporal M.A. Doody, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, 35915,

> Kriegsgefangenenlager, Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

With reference to your communication of 10/3/18 to the Association. Glad to know that you have received most of your clothing parcels. A third issue including another greatcoat was sent you on 7/5/18. Badges will be sent with next issue.

Please notify this Office of any change of your address, which is at present understood to be as now indicated.

ARTICLE	Boors, Pairs, D	BRACES, Pairs.	CAP.	CARDIGAN.	DRAWERS, Pairs	GLOYES, Pairs.	GREATCOAT.	HANDKERCH'FS.	JACKET.	KIT-BAG.	SHIRTS.	SHOES, CANVAS. Pairs.	SOCKS, Pairs.	TOWELS.	TROUSERS, Pairs	VESTS.
My present No. 198	ada		3	1	1	-	-   G	7	-	200	-	<u></u>	2	. 0	_ ?	1
Date /6.	2.	/	8			J.C	e w	80	Ü	to	Le Ge	en en	no	n n Sig	hatur	2.

dated H/12/17 containing:-I have received parcel No. My present address is:

ARTICLE)	BOOTS, Pairs. 6	BRACES, Pairs.	CAP.	CARDIGAN.	DRAWERS, Pairs	GLOYES, Pairs.	GREATCOAT.	HANDKERCH'FS.	JACKET.	KIT-BAG.	SHIRTS.	SHOES, CANYAS. Pairs.	•	TOWELS.	TROUSERS, Pairs	YESTS.
My present	ado	iress		L.		m	21	2	1	1	and a	Ry.	= =		/	^
Date 16.			18	•	· /:	g- '	Ħ	ew fo	loi Al	ti		la ma a.	٧		leg de	/-

4 dated 12 | 2 | 18 containing:-I have received parcel No. My present address is: Signature.

Posttarte C 154 (10.16)

14.4.18 Dear Sir, For some reason unknown to me, all my recent packets have been addressed by you to Schneidermuhl, & redirected here by the postal authorities at that camp. Please riote that my address is Altdamm nat Schneidermuhl. I shall be grateful if you will nestify this error as gruckly as Tous Truly M. altody

8423/3/P.W.

Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1, England, 29th May, 1918.

1982, Corporal M.A. Doody, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, 35915,

Kriegsgefangenenlager, Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

With reference to your postcard of 14/4/18 (4626): the probable reason that some of your parcels were sent to Schneidemuhl was that for a short period, from official information, you were at that address, but is has been rectified for some time, and it is hoped you are now having better satisfaction.

GB/JC.

Please notify this Office of any change of your address, which is at present understood to be as now indicated.

second issue of clothing. Everything in excellent condition. Please accept best thanks for same. I wrote the Association some time ago asking for badges, shoulder titles, and buttons. They told me they were sending it with my flothes. The clothes have arrived but not the badges etc. I would be very thankful if you would give this matter your attention. All of "OURS"

if you would give this matter your attention. All of "OURS" MEWEDUNINANDHODAT CAMb are well. PAY & RECORD OFFICE. ·cf. 1.03. 001 REC B Som

P ...

12747/5/P.W.

Newfoundland Contingent, 58, Victoria Street, London, S.W. 1, England, 7th August 1918.

1982 Corporal M.A. Doody,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriegsgefangenenlager, No. 35915,
Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

With reference to your communication (undated) to the Association, acknowledging receips of your clothing: your request for badges was received too late for them to be sent with the issue sent on 7/5/18, but they will be sent with your next issue.

Please advise this Office of any change of your address, which is at present understood to be as now indicated.

10904/4/P.W.

Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,
England,
8th July, 1918.

1982 Corporal M.A. Doody,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
No. 35915,
Kriegsgefangenenlager,
Altdamm, Pommern, Germany.

With reference to your postcard of 27/5/18 (5807): I enclose herewith a statement of your account.

GB/JC

Please notify this Office of any change of your address, which is at present understood to be as now indicated.

C 154 (10.16)

27.5:18 Dear Sir! Will you tendly oblige me ket your earfliest-Convenience with a statement of my ecount-up to date. Ill Newfoundland for en camp are well; and receiving their. parcelsregistarly Thanking you in anticepation fremain Masson

I have received	l parcel	No.		1		dat	ed	2	15	-1/	8	cont	ainii	ıg :-	
ARTICLE E	BRACES, Pair.	CARDIGAN.	DRAWERS, Pairs.	GLOVES, Pair.	GREATCOAT.	HANDKERCHIEFS.	JACKET.	KIT-BAG.	SHIRTS.	SHOES, CANVAS,	SOCKS, Pairs.	TOWELS.	TROUSENS, Pair.	VESTS.	
QUANTITY		1	1	1		1			1	-	1	1	_	1	
My present	address ?	isi	0	//	n	?	a	>	1	200	1	4			
THE	ROYA	L	NE	WF	OU	IND	LA	ND	F	REG	M	EN	Τ,		
	6	U	d	as	m	m		be	٠.	Je	el	li	u		
			0	Po	m	n	ce	n		D	er	n	a	n.	
Date 10-	6-	18				M	1.0	2.	h	0	0	de	Cim	<i></i>	•
												1	Sign	ature.	

I have rec	eive	l pa	rcel	No.		2		dai	ted	1	13	-//	8	cont	aini	ng :-	
ARTICLE	9	BRACES, Pair.	CAP.	CARDIGAN.	DRAWERS, Pairs.	GLOVES, Pair.	GREATCOAT.	HANDKERCHIEFS.	JACKET.	KIT-BAG.	SHIRTS.	SHOES, CANVAS,	SOCKS, Pairs.	TOWELS.	TROUSERS, Pair.	VESTS.	
QUANTITY.	*			_	1		1	1			1	_	1	1		1	_
My pres	ent	addi ?	ress	18%	0.1	m	a		0	rodi	Pu			*			
ТН	E	RO	YA	L	NE	WF	ou	ND	LA	ND	Ţ	REG	IM	EN	Τ,	a	
				C	U	to	la			'n		ec	L	le	U	in	
- /		/		, C	··········	V	O.	ns T	ne	n	9	7		1	-0	n	۲
Date / C	/_	6	_/	8		•		//	7,6	€,	12	100	06	1	Sign	ature.	••

I have rec	ceived	l par	rcel	No.		J		dai	ted	1	15	11	8	cont	aini	ng:	
ARTICO	BOOTS, Carr.	BRACES, Pair.	CAP.	CARDIGAN.	DRAWERS, Pairs.	GLOVES, Pair.	GREATCOAT.	HANDKERCHIEFS.	JACKET.	KIT-BAG.	SHIRTS.	SHOES, CANVAS, Pair.	SOCKS, Pairs.	TOWELS.	TROUSERS, Pair.	VESTS.	
QUANTITY.	)		1					1	1			1	1		-/		
My pres	gent o	addi Z	esso	is:	,	11	2.0	a	/	00	ode	ly					
TH	E	RO	XAI	_ `	NE	WF	OU	IND	LA	ND	7	EG	IM	EN	Т.,		
			,	1 -	a	ll	el	a	222	m	Z	iec		Re	ll	in	ے
						1	or.	in	226	rr	ξ,	Te	2	m	ein	cy	
Date!	10-	. 6	. —	.18	2						The	1.0	. 4	20	0	Ł,	
				red to the	1										Sign	ature.	

Telegraphic Address: "
"BRITISH MILITARY REPATRIATION OFFICE.

"BRITISH MILITARY REPATRIATION OFFICE.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

22, AMALIEGADE.

COPENHAGEN.

Fee GIGI NVI - 8

Rept Mo 10386

Rept Mo 10386

Rept Mo 10386

17'2/18 SM

Rept Mo 10386

17'2/18 SM

And And Rept Mo 10386

17'2/18 SM

To Dec 20' 19 8

To to acknowledge receipt of telegram on 20-12-18 enclosing the sum of \$10%. Thanking you for promptness in sending same Lam Sir obediently M. a. Doody

21026/1/P&A.



1982, Pte. Doody,
British Repatriation
Office,
Prisoners of War,
Copenhagem.

Dec. 17th,

8

#### TELEGRAPHIC REMITTANCE.

With reference to your telegram received 16/12/18, (10950): The sum of £10. (ten pounds) has been remitted to you by Postal Telegraph Money Order, and enclosed receipt form is forwarded for signature and return, please.

Major, Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.

FM/NM.

THE GREAT NORTHERN T	TELEGRAPH COMPANY (LIMITED), Date. Delivery N. (To be quoted in all enquiries.)
TELEGRAMS FOR DENMARK, NORWAY, SWEDEN, FA	ICELAND PUSSIA, CHINA, MANILA, JAPAN, QUTCH INDIES, &p., 7
4181. Lines.)  Telegrams for transmission by the Company	r be written on the company's own forms of the 89
0.1027 (1917—1,500,000), Ldn.	TR DECIDIS HO.
Lat By Sent to	LONDON P Charges to pay, £ s, d.
ion from—: Nr. of Telegram—: Nr. of Words—: Date, Hour and Minutes	s of Time handed in—: Via indication (if any)—:
886 касвенначи каз	8/16 17W 16 16 5 -
Section 2015 (Marie Control of Co	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	S.W.Y.
PAYMASTER NEWFOUNDLA	IND 58 VOCTORGA STREET
	LONDON NE PARENTIAND AND AND
	PAY AND ENTREENT.
DETAILED HERE FOR	DEPARTMENTAGE WARE WARE
SECONDENS IN	Ans G
TEN POUNDS BROTER	PAT Pet. Nos. Uer 2/026/1
ESTATE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	Comment of the second
	1000 90004
	he fraction by a double dash, for instance: 11 is rendered as $1 = 3/4$
e mark replies "Via NORTHERN." Book of Forms	s supplied free on application from the Co.'s London Office, 15, St. Helen's Place, E.

(2004) Wt. Wo720 M2825. 10,000,000. 9/17. O. & Co. Forms
O. 848
1660

MEMORANDUM.

Officer Commanding,
From 2/Bn.Royal NFLD negt,
Winchester.

The Uhief Paymaster,
To Royal NFLD Regt.,
London.

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER IIC. RECORDS.

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER IIC. RECORDS.

MENTOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

SS. VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, SW. 1.

LONDON, SW. 1.

Officer Commanding, 2/Bn Royal Nfld. Regt. Winchester. ANSWER. 2355

Hazeley Lown Camp.

February 8th 196.

1982 Cpl. Dooley (P.of W)

I have been informed that Chl Dooley, repatriated prisoner of war on leave from this Battalion, is now employed in your office. Will you please inform me if this is correct?.

Pay & Record Office,

11th February 1919

Yes, 1982 Cpl.M.A.Doody, was attached to this Office 3/2/19. It is regretted that nutification was omitted to be sent you as customary, please.

Ohief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,

FM/S

M. Barton LIEUT, ODLONEL, HO BN. ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND, REGT.

Corps.	Unit.	Rank.	Reg. No.	Sur	name.	Christia	an Names.
NFLO	, al	bpl.	1982	DOOD	y	That	Kew .
Date of Capture.	Place Captured.		Place of ernment.	Born in the year	Term of Service.	Date of Enlistment.	Married or Single.
4.4.19	Mouches	alte	damin	1892	NA.	17.11.18	<i>S</i> .
Medical Category.	Address.		Date of Arriva at the Camp.	The state of the s		ustrial Group.	Trade or Occupation.
A 58	Say Off Victoria	le le	11.1.19	<b>13</b> J	AN <b>19</b> 19	1	blenk.
For Repatriation Ov.	Z o, u o	ton					•

yes.

C.R. 1982

Official kirst German List forwarded through Geneva Red Cross 21-1-18

Name.	Rank	Ho.	paice of Capture	Place of Petention.
M. Doody.	CP1.	1982.	Monchy 18-12-17.	Geflg. Schneidemuhl
				from Demain (Dermier)

# ORIGINAL

NEWROUNDLAND CONTINGE

PAY LEDGERS AL NUM. RCNLB & SALLOT, INDEX TREGISTER SALLOT EXAMINED

## CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

1. I, (No) 1982 (Kank) Corporal (Name) M. a. Dood	,
nereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made have	
No. 1745 dated December 19th 1916 in	
for \$ - cts 40 per diem.	fes:
Such cancellation to take effect on the 31 March 1919	day of
2. I agree to accept all ricks and consequences as the	

2. I agree to accept all rieks and consequences of this application failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become operative at above-nominated cancelling date, and that in the event of such non-delivery, and thereby the Alletment continuing to be paid to the Allettee, I also agree to such further stoppage in the Pay Books as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpaid amount or amounts.

Dated at Loudon
March 20 1919 Maron of
Allottor.

NEWFOUNDATION TO THE PAYOUS OF THE PAYOUS TERMS OF THE BUILDING OF THE OFFICE BUILDING OF T

COPIES SENT
TO No. DATE
O.C. 187. Bill.
200. BN.

N.B. - To be made out TRIPLICATE and delivered to the Pay & Record Office not later than the date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

DUPLICATE: MAHL COPYN.F.P./18.

### NEWFOUNDLAND

POSTEG.

## CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

1. I, (No) 1982 (Rank) Corporal (Name) M. a. Doody
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N F P /11
No. 1745 dated December 19th 1915° in favour of
for \$ _ cts 40 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the 31 day of March 1919
2. I agree to accept all risks and consequences of the

2. I agree to accept all rieks and consequences of this application failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become operative at above-nominated cancelling date, and that in the event of such non-delivery, and thereby the Alletment continuing to be paid to the Allettee, I also agree to such further stoppage in the Pay Books as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpaid amount or amounts.

Dated at London march 20th 1919

Manood
Allottor.

Approved and Witnessed TINGENT,

The Chief Company Records.

N.B. - To be made out TRIPLICATE and delivered to the Pay & Record Office not later than the date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

ENGLOSURE

(28085). Wt.-W4110/M2341. (E 1454). 60,000 Pads. 7/17. M.R.Co., Ltd.

Army Form 0348 (Pads).

21026/1/P&A.

THE PARMASTER & OFFICER. NEWFOUNDLAND CONTING 88, VICTORIA STREET

LONDON, S.W. 1. ENGLANI

Date Dec. 17th.

1982, Pte. Doody, British Repatriation Office, Prisoners of War,

Copenhagem.

TELEGRAPHIC REMITTANCE.

With reference to your telegram received 16/12/18,(10950): The sum of £10. (ten pounds) has been remitted to you by Postal Telegraph Money Order, and enclosed receipt form is forwarded for signature and return, please.

> Micivel Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.

FM/NM.

Receipt pla.

Receipt pla.

Receipt pla.

£60 550 No. 1982 North Epe Name Doody ma Date £ From To Days Care, 5 5 1. 6 CREDIES Balance Bal 68 15 90 215 Dalance 22 1 14 1 389 80 311 20 63 18 11-Acquittan & Rolls Pay @ Net Rate Hospital Hoances Refunds Pmaiois 101-A.B. 64 A.B £133148 John 323 101-P.&.R.O Parants 7 of w Payment John Baskys F Curk 042

File N.F.P./11. PAY LEDGES NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT 5069 ALLOTMENT " REGISTEA S I, (No.) 1982 (Rank) Corporal (Name) M. a. Nootamined hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in required form, to make an Allotment of \_\_\_\_\_ dollars and 40 cents. per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.: Whether Wife, AMOUNT . Child, other NAME (Each Relative, or ADDRESS (In full) Person) Friend. M. a. Doody saling This Allotment to take effect from and including ( pil 1st 1919 NOTE: - This Form must be completed and signed by the Soldier, countersigned by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the Chief Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16. and all icer Commanding, (sig.) M.a. Do Dated at

Loudous mar 20 1919 Telegraphic Address:
"BRITBEPAT" COPENHAGEN.
Tel. No. Central 13 521.

BRITISH MILITARY REPATRIATION OFFICE.

22, AMALIEGADE.

COPENHAGEN.

e, January, 19 19.

The Chief Paymaster,

Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that No.1982 Corporal M.A.Doody,

Royal Newfoundland Regiment, was employed at the

British Military Repatriation Office, Copenhagen, during

the period 10/12/18 to 6/1/19 inclusive.

SE VICTORIA ST.
LONDON, 5-W.
16 JAN 1919

Met Pay

BASE COMMANDANT

COPENHABEN

ENGLOSURE

M193d

N.F. P/39.

#### NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

3

#### MEMORANDUM.

CABLES AND TELEGRAMS: "SYNOPTICAL,"

H2047.

TELEPHONE:

Communications to be addressed to the CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/C RECORDS, and the following So. quoted:

4494/115/P&A

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.,

20th March 1989

To The Secretary, 79,

Whitehall, S.W.1

SUBJECT:

agua

50. Cpl N. MACLELLAN.

1982. Cpl M.A.DOODY.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

would you kindly re-direct the attached correspondence relating to the above N.C.Os. of this contingent to Lieut. Colonel Hazard for attention, please.

Asst. Chief Paymaster

For Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c. Records.

WF/JF

Doody, L.A. 1982

Fay Depl

Carbonean May 12, 1919 Minister of Militia, Sear Pir: 2 have not received allotment of, no 1982, leopp. m. a. Doody. for the past month. Has he had it withdrawn? obsping to hear from you as an early aute. I remain yours truly Mary Doody. This man cancelled he allolment 3/3/19

N.F.P./54.

No.538

From: Ray & Record Office, London,
To: Minister of Militia, City.

#1985 Cpl. M.A.Doody,

Receipt 2671 29-8-19

£5.00.0

#### H.P.P.54.

No.558

From: Pay & Record Office, London

To: Minister of Militia, St. John's, Mild.

#1982 Cpl.M.A.Doody

Receipt 2659 22-8-19,21.16.0.

Nº 1745



## 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

**ALLOTMENTS** 

# hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of Dollars and 20 Ty Cents, per diem, from my Pay, to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person and Persons, such payment to be made on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person and Persons concerned, viz.: Allotment begins. Total Allotment, S NOTE .- This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, countersigned by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the required payments on application.

June 14, 1920

Ex Segt. Matthew A.Daody, 26, Bond Street, C i t y.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed, please find "Discharge Certificate, No. 1982"

- Yours truly,

Major

Paymaster & O 1/c Records.

Enc.

# Che Royal Dewfoundland Regiment.

#### DEMOBILIZATION.

CIVILIAN CLOTHING GUARANTEE	
I, No. 1982, Rank a Sough Name Mo & Doody	
hereby undertake to supply myself with civilian clothing, consisting of one suit of clothes, one cap, one tie, or	one
collar, one overcoat, withindays from date, in consideration of being issued with clothing allo	ow-
ance to the amount of \$0	
Date	
May 8790 Signature of Soldier.	

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

C/ DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. No. 982 Rank Singt Name Mo & Doody
Date of Enlistment. 11. 11-1.9/15 Address . 2 6 Bond . St . District . All blad
Occupation fails was Manh. Classification for Discharge. B. Medical Category. E.
Recommendation S.M.B. Lekees Clerkit Disability Rating 25 % for Lig. Months
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—
N.F. P 36   B 268   B 121   N.F. Med   D.F. 1
B 178
B 178a
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5 "
B 179b B 103 ME 2
B 179c
Date. J. J. 1.920 O.C. Discharge Depot. Sh.
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
r. Civil Re-Establishment.
I am: 1. CO:
I am. 1. C.C.L. in a position to resume civilian occupation.  Madoody
Massady
masoody
Massady
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date J 5 1.9.20  2. Clothing:
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date J 5 1. 9.20
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date. J51.9.20  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:— oo  (a) Clothing Allowance payable  (b) Clothing Supplied
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date

The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No to his home
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No to his home
at Asheris 104 Release Certificate No. 3906 issued.
Date 8-3-1920 NO HOLTANDING MINOCOLOGIAS,
Demobilization Officer
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
Date 8-5-1920 ANG dwards
Back Paymaster.
Discharge approved for. 22-5-1920
Notes professional and the control of
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
Б 178 , W 3494 В 122 Воагd 1st
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5
B 179b B 103 ME 2 " 6
B 179c B 120
11 - Rechards
Date 4-5-1920
Petrobilization Officer.
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer i c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents. Last region or control of the first of the reasy or all or regions and the following additional documents.
Eligible for War Service Gratuity
The state of the s
DVI
1-5-1920 A 16 devanding
Date 8-5-1920 A 10 Olivarioty
Date 8-5-1920  R & Columns Deposition
Date
which the second

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF			
Reg. No. 1811 Renk Dorot Name 10 1 Doody			
Date of Enlistment 1/- 11-19 15 Address 26 Bond It District It Steril			
Occupation failway hand Classification for Discharge B. Medical Category T.			
from the form of the form of the form of the form of the			
Recommendation S.M.B			
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following/documents:-			
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1			
B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2			
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3			
B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd " 4			
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5			
B. 179b B. 103 ME 2 " 6 " 6			
B 179c B 120 M 93			
Date. 1-5-1,920 -Q.C. Discharge Depot. Wh			
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am			
r. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am			
I am			
r. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am			
I am			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. in a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. in a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. 1-5-1920			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. in a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. 1-5-1920  2. Clothing.			
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date			
I. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. in a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. 1-5-1920  2. Clothing.			
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date			
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date			
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date			

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.		
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No to his home		
at Asteris Mand Release Certificate No. 3906 issued.		
Date 8-5-1920 00 1017AVILLEO MA J. Co dwards,		
Démobilization Officer		
4. Pay and Allowances.		
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection		
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to 5-6-4920		
_ // / / /		
Date 8-5-1920 ANG Olivariols Manot Paymoster 1941		
perot raymaster.		
Discharge approved for 22-5-1920		
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.		
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1		
Б 178		
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3		
B 179. D 400B. Form L. do 3rd. " 4		
B 1795. B 103. ME 2. " 6		
B 179c		
Date 8-5-1920 A Colwards		
Demobilization Officer.		
Company of the state of the sta		
APPROVED.  Documents as above forwarded to:—		
Officer ile Records.		
Board of Pension Commissioners.		
with following additional documents.		
Winible for War Service Crafflity		
Eligible for War Service Gratuity		
V 5 1020 R Had ands		
Date 1-5 1920 R & durands		
for a District Strategy		
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.		
Section of the contract of the		
Date		

# Civil Re-establishment Committee

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as fellows:

To apply for Vocabronal Fraining in Commerce.

Madood

106

Reg. No

Signature of the Vocational Officer or his Representative.

Place

Date

1920.

Carboneau May 20t 1917. Lieux. Howley. st Johns. Dear Sir - Having seen your notice in yesterday Daily news, re- plottographs and description of missing polaiers, I am forwarding photo of 1982 bosporal M. a. boday and description of pame. Corporal Doody is about six feel in height has black Their and blue eves. he has been attached to "D" bompany since going to france Trusting this will meet all requirements, I remain your truly Mary Doody

Major Howley
O. I. C. Records

Please pay to N. A. Doody, 1982 the sum of seven dollars and ninety two cents in payment of allowance for 5 days to date and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

\$7.92

Pension \$12.50	CS.
ADDAYURT ADDAY	
IN. 159390	62578ku
PAV LIGHTAR INC. ALS	Vocational Officer
BUYALA	Ma a X

Ma Dood

26 Bond SI-Lt. Col. W. J. Rendell Siz: Whilst employed in Militia Dept. in april of present year, I with some others made application to you for a clothing allowance, at that time you did notsee your way clear to grant same. Thave learned since that you have granted the allotted burn to the other applicants. I respectfully ask you to give this matter your tellention and if I am entitled to this allowance to forward check at your earliest convenience, please, M. a. Doody

21.8.20 : OSO. Regattached: This new was discharged on 5 1/20 and received no special clothing allowance. The had not heer sould with uniform for over one year please, awing Sim

Mease essue cheque for \$1850 in lien of 5. D. uniform 23/8/20 1. C.S. Lot Maxood ) ACCOUNT Callowaye INL LEDGER ... \_ \_ 1.17 .L3 \_\_ PAY LEDGER 1.11TIALS GEN. LEDGER\_\_\_\_\_IIITI

Major Howley O. I. C. Records

Please pay to M. A. Doody, 1982 the sum of forty seven dollars and fifty cents in payment of P. & A. Bonus and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

\$47.50

Pension

\$12.50

ASCOUNT
CK. NO. 27 3 d INITIALS
INI. LEDGER. INITIALS

PAY LEDGER INITIALS

GEN. LEDGER INITIALS

W Hackell

Vocational Officer

maroody

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

\$ 140 00 PA	Y VOUCHER.	Feb 21, 1920
Received from the sum of One he	the Fifty Newfor	undland Regiment
the sum of Tay. W. balance	Ili mi	a Do-o-de
Ch. No 30 14 Jinitials Co		Rank
Gen. Ledger Initials		

Name Mahl body

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER. \$ 1400 Received from the First Newfoundland Regiment the sum of The hundred + Forty Dollars.

on account of Pay. WSG - MAR A DOLLARS. Ch. No 277 1 Bitials Lew Pay Ledger 38 4 Initials Wo

Mo. 1982 Rank afgs



# PAY VOUCHER.

Mar 29 19 20

Receiv	ed from the	First Newy	loundland Reg	giment
the sum of	on hundred	- Forty	Dolla	rs.
balance of	Pay. W.L.	ma	· Doody	
Ch. No. 3814	Milals New	Regtl. No	Rhk	
Pay Ledger Lift 9	initials.	DAR	_	

Mane M. a Doody

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY V	OUCHER. May 6 1920
Received from the	First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of Forty one— on account of Pay.	Makaod
Ch. No. 36.9.25 Initials Company Ledger 1.8.2 Initials Robert Section 1. Company 1. Comp	Rank Rank

Rank Sgt.
Rank Sgt.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

\$166 45	PAY V	OUCHE	may of	nt 1920
	from the .	First New	vfoundland	Regiment
Received the sum of on	e Lundred	and purty	Six 700 G	Dollars.
on account of Pobalance	vy.	ma	Roody	
Ch. No. 3693 Initials Pay Ledger 82 Initials	Plan .	Regtl. No	•	nk
Gen. Ledger Initials	M.C	<u>A</u> .	_	

No. 1982. Rank Sergt

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

894 50	PAY '	VOUCHE	R. may 1 th	1920
19 a a sina d	from the	OT: 1 1/2	0 11 1	Ø .
the sum of Non account balance	ry.	ma	Noods	ouars.
Ch. No. 3693 Initials Pay Ledger 182 Initials Gen. Ledger Initials	1 A	Regtl. No	Rank	

Mo. 1982. Rank Sergt.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

847 = PAY	VOUCHER. Jan 27	192
Received from the	he First Newfoundland	Regiment Tlars.
on account of Pay.	Madoody	
Ch. No. 1 6 Initials.  Pay Ledger Initials.  Gen. Ledger Initials.	Regtl. No. Rank	

No. 1982 Rank Sirys.
Name May

Tenfe	or Corps/1 /	pla regio	Regime	n I Num	1982
Rank	Surnam		ian Name Mu	charb	<u>u</u>
Religion	٧	Age on Lim	istment 2H	years	mont
Enlisted	$\frac{1}{2}(a) \frac{1007 \cdot 1}{15} \frac{15}{15}$	Terms of Service (a) Ruration	Service reckons	from (a)	gine 197,
Date of	promotion to present	rank Date of ap	pointment to lan	ce rank	hene 26/1
Extende	~a)	Re-engaged (he no 10/16) Que	alification (b)		
Extend	<sup>su</sup> (	re-engaged June 19/16 or	Corps Trade and	Rate	
	4	•	Signature	of Officer	i/c Records.
	Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties,		Date of	Remarks
Date	From whom received	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, dc., during active service, as reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documents. The authority to be quoted in each case.	Place of Casualty	Casualty	Taken from Army Fo B. 213, Army Form A. or other official documents
		Embarked	Joint wind	los	25.6.16
		Disembarked	Course	7-70-0	26. 6. 16.
1		Joined Battalion	12 JUL 1916		
$\sim$ $-$			Nith HAR	1 20. 1.	11
1/2/1	6011:1	R HC1	8	deli	R
1/141	U.S. White	1 romated Corporal -	Saucr.	7/4/1	15213
				/ .	
1 5 APR 1	OC.Bn	MISSING	Sonce 14	APR 1917	B213.
a v Ai II I	War affree	Prisoner of Warin	gement.		
<i>/</i> ··		11 1			Off Teman
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Captured at Monety		14.4.17	forwarded.
					Geneva Red
					20.7.1
			aeo		2
			. i/c No. 1 Reg. Infa	hor Spottan	Mayor
			. Ho Mo. I Mag. Ima	an j coornell w	

(B99130) W 15012-5136 J. P. & Co., Ltd. Forms/B108/2.

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

#### PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE.

	1. <del></del>
2. Occupation Mailroad	
Classification of soldier	Medical Category
	LIZATION I Service Gratu
His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially Regulations.  Place, ST. JOHN'S	inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with  RAE durands
Date 8-5-1920	Commanding Discharge Depot John, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNE	D BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge sibility in my connection.  Place, ST. JOHN'S  Date	allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment of all financial respon- Signature of soldier  Signature of witness
6. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian Place, ST. JOHN'S  Date	occupation immediately on discharge.  THE ANDRO A Signature of soldier  A Common Authority Signature of witness
STATEME	NT OF SERVICE.
7. Elisted for service. 17-11-1915.  Discharged from service. 22-5-1920.	No. of days on Military Plus 14 days Service. /6.5,
APPROVAL	OF DISCHARGE.
Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.  Place, ST. JOHN'S	proved to be confirmed by the Officer ile Records, The Royal  Officer Commanding Discharge Depot  The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
Date 8-5-1920	Ari he Koyal Newtoundland Regiment
9. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed place, ST. JOHN'S  Date. 1920	n of Discharge.  The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

#### MEDICAL HISTORY

OF

Surname Doody

Christian Name In atthew. A.

#### Table I.—GENERAL TABLE.

	SPECIAL		REGUI	AR ARMY		
	on /2 day of	hw 1913	on day of	191		
Examined	at 5't John	o n'esse	at			
Declared Age	24 year		years days			
	- Je		Jean	•		
	5 feet					
Height	5 feet	/O inches	feet inches			
Weight		/37 lbs.	lbs.			
Chest Girth when fully expanded		36 inches		inches		
ment (Range of expansion		# inches	inches			
Physical Development						
Vaccination Marks Arm	Right	Left	Right Left			
Vaccination Marks { Number		. ,		Y A		
When Vessinated		908		The said		
When Vaccinated	R.E.—V=		R.E.—V==			
Vision }	L.E.—V==	46	L.E.—V==			
·	(-)					
(a) Marks indicating concenital peculi-	(a)		(a)			
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease		<u> </u>				
	(b)		(в)			
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection	Right Jonsie					
Cause Rejection						
Approved by (Signature)	1	Paterson				
(Rank)	ammo	raterson				
	Caff	Medical Officer.	Medical Officer.			
,	at Su Polm	6	at			
Enlisted	on 2 day of	hr 1916	on day	of 191		
	Corps.	Regtl. No.	Corps.	Regtl. No.		
Joined on Enlistment		1082				
	"h'lf Kes	1900				
<del>- : : [</del>						
Transferred to						
Became non-effective by						
	on day of	191	on day	of 191		
(Signature)			uay	191		
(Rank)		. All	7			
				CONTRACTOR OF THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME ADDRESS OF THE SAME AND ADDRESS		

Table II.—Only for admission to hospital on to the sick list in case & Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Name of Hospital	Admitted to Hospital			Discharged from Hospital		from	Discase	Number Days in Hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interes or of further use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, de., will be given in the special sphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer						
Name of Hospital	Day	Month	Year	Day	Month	Year	Discuss	Hospital	of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	•						
Heathfuld Hospital	,	! /	,	,	,	,	4	16	5	5	16.	diphheria	5.4	the change here	Walle 7 Som	
		-														
				-												
				- 1 -												
					-											
		-														
		ļ		-	-			-								
		ļ			-	-										
		-	-					+								
		-	-		-											
		-			-	1										
				-	ļ											
			7.8													
				-	7			-1								
							The state of									
		9														
								•	· · ·							
·` <b>`</b>						1000										
	-															
									Figure 1 and							
						-		10 00 00								
									100							
				E 1688						[P.T.O.]						

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

gical appliances; Particulars of Dental Freatment, &c.									
Date	Brief Details, and Signature								
Nov. 20716	1th Inowealton 2th Vace: The for Foreign Seance								
Dec. 24/18	Vace.								
10.6.16	Fit for Foreign Lewise								
	**************************************								
	(6)								
	7								
,									
	The second secon								

#### TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	
St John n'ess	30.					
					100	
					18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	
					our sale	
			100		1	

# The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Date of Enlistment	Reg. No. 1982 Rank Sergh Name M. A Doody										
Occupation Application Many Classification for Discharge    Recommendation S.M.B.    Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—  N.F. Plase    B 268    B 121    N.F. Med    D.F. 1    B 178.    W 3494    B 122    Board 1st    2    D 4000    B 1915    D 4000    B 1915    D 4000    D 179a    D 4000    D 179a    D 4000    D 179a    D 4000    D 179b    B 179b    B 179b    B 1813    NE 2     B 179c    B 1920    N 83.    D 37c    A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Date of Enlistment 11- 11- 19/15 Address 26 Bond St District Stoke										
Recommendation S.M.B.    Actual Disability Rating 23.90 for lift Morkly											
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—  N.F. P 36.	Classification for Discharge Medical Category A. Well										
N.F. P 36.											
B 178. W 3494 B 122 Board 1st. 2 2 3 B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd. 3 3 3 3 5 B 179a D 400B Form L do 3rd. 4 4 B 179a D 400B Form K do 4th. 5 5 D 179b B 103 ME 2 6 6 D 179c B 120 M 93 D 179c D	Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—										
B 178a D 400A B 1916 do 2nd 3. 3. 3. 3. B 179 D 400B Form L do 3rd 4 4 4 5 5 5 1/920  D 400B Form L do 3rd 4 4 5 5 5 1/920  D 400Q Form K do 4th 5 5 5 1/920  D 400Q Form K do 4th 5 1/920  D 400Q Form K do 4th 5 1/920  D 400Q Form K do 4th 15 1/920  D 4											
B 179	B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2										
B 179a D 400Q Form K do 4th 5 B 179b B 103 ME 2 6 6 9 B 179c B 120 M 93.  Date J-J-1920 J-K-C Discharge Depot.  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  1. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am J-J-1920 A Country  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable.  (b) Clothing Supplied  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBI											
B 1796. B 103. ME 2. 6. 6. B 1796. M 93. ME 2. 6. C. Discharge Depot. She  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  1. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. I a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. J - 5 - 1 9 20  All duards  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:— 00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable. On Too  (b) Clothing Supplied  A. 5 - 1 9 20  All duards 2.6.											
Date. J-5-1920  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  7. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. Join a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. J-5-1920  Allowards  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable. On 10-0  (b) Clothing Supplied  Allowards 26.											
Date. J-5-1920  PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  1. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. Join a position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.  Date. J-5-1920  Allowards  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable. On 10-0  (b) Clothing Supplied  Allowards 26.											
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION  1. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am	B 179c   B 120   M 93										
2. Civil Re-Establishment.  I am. I am position to resume civilian occupation.  Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date. 1-5-1920  Allowards  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable.  (b) Clothing Supplied  Allowards 26.	Date0-1920 -0/C. Discharge Depot.										
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date. 1-5-1920  All durands  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:— 00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable.  (b) Clothing Supplied  8-5-1920  All durands 26.	PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION										
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action  Date. 1-5-1920  Allowards  a. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable	I amin a position to resume civilian occupation.										
Date. 5-1920  All durands  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable. 00 100  (b) Clothing Supplied  8.5.1920  RAG durands 26.	masoody										
Date. 5-1920  All durands  2. Clothing.  Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable. 00 100  (b) Clothing Supplied  8.5.1920  RAG durands 26.	Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.										
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with: 00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable	100										
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with: 00  (a) Clothing Allowance payable	3. Clothing										
(a) Clothing Allowance payable											
(b) Clothing Supplied  RAG devards 26.	Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:										
8-5-1920 RAC duards per											
Date	(a) Clothing Allowance payable										
W /	(a) Clothing Allowance payable										

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No
at Arcico 104 and Release Certificate No. 3906 issued.
La Co
1-0-1420 A 1600 ands
Date
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
The netern named soluters accounts have been confectly balanced and an matters in confection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
8-5-1920 A Colivards
Date Depot Paymaster.
The state of the s
Discharge engraved for
Discharge approved for/
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
N.F. P 36
Б 178 W 3494 В 122 Board 1st " 2
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3
B 179. D 400B. Form L. do 3rd. " 4
B 179a D 400C Form K do 4th " 5
B 179c B 120
11 = 1000
Date
Demobilization Officer.
The state of the s
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents.
7719 - 51.1 . C . TVY . O O
Eligible for War Service Gratuity
Charles when the property of the second seco
Date 8-5-1920 P 16 chiandly
Date
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
000
04
May 17/120 Son

-1

### Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. \*

Army Form B. 121.

Number of Sheet W. P. Griffith & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C. Signature of O. C. Company Machen The [533] W12871/604 400m 3/15x-1 93 56 Regimental Number and Name Age on 24 years 9 months Brakeway Place and Date of Enlistments Nov. 17. 1915 Joined Date Date Joined Date tarboular Cases of Drunk-Date of award or of order dispensing with trial Date of Names of Rank REMARKS Place OFFENCE Punishment awarded By whom awarded Offence Witnesses Demobilized 5 50 벙 To be carried over

thought for the war works at My their



## Department of Militia, Newfoundland

#### Medical Department

### Medical Report on an Invalid

#### NOTES .

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps," "possibly," "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

#### STATEMENT OF CASE

Station AT. JOHN'S. NFLD.,

MAY 4th., 1920.

Date

- 1. Unit Royal Newfoundland
- 5. Age last birthday 29 YEARS

2. Regimental No. 1982

6. Enlisted on MARCH 12th., 1915

3. Rank SERGEANT

at ST. JOHN'S. NFLD.

- 4. Name DOODY, MATTHEW
- 7. Former trade or RAILROAD MAN occupation
- 8. Disability

LOOSE CARTILAGE KNEE

EARLY IN 1917 HE TWISTED THE KNEE WHILST JUMPING INTO A TRENCH, KNEE WWELLED BUT HE DID NOT GO SICK WITH IT. IT HAS BEEN OUT ON FIVE OR SIX DIFFERENT OCCASIONS SINCE, HE PUTS IT BACK HIMSELF. WAS TREATED FOR THREE MONTHS IN GERMANY WITH WEAKNESS OF HEART. DIFFITHERIA APRIL 1916

10. What is his present condition?

(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less need be written, Read note f above).

IN JANUARY OF THIS YEAR KNEE WAS SWOLLEN FOR A MONTH. STATES THAT HE IS SHORT WINDED AND EASILY FATIGUED. HAS SLIGHT COUGH

institutional browns 1

	# 2 D	
	Inhand the territory	
	- 3213-22-19-3 - 1025 - 170 - 170-4-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-	
sanatorium 11. Was ——— adv	vised and refused ?	
operation		
et som at a transfer out	discussion of the spreading of the	
12. Do you recommend permanently unfit	discharge as DEMORTT.TZATION B	
Attack hit Hose in vin	ato sta 4 v spravi i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	Control of the control	
	Signature	SGD) J. ST.P. KNIGHT.
and the second second second	Rank or Qua	MAJOR.
	~	1.4
and the second second		
	and the second	
£.		estera esta applicação periodo estera esta applicação de la constante de la co
		e the construction of the
		e the construction of the
		a tina a sa
	Officer i   c Hospital.	
	Officer i   c Hospital.	
Remarks if any by C	Officer i   c Hospital.	
	Officer i   c Hospital.	
Remarks if any by C	Officer i   c Hospital.	

TOTAL COMMENSATION OF STREET OF STRE

# Opinion of the Medical Board

In para. 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words

13.	For pe	ension purpose	s, the disabili	ty x	MAY		be considered	as destablished	4 14 H
		ervice during t	his war.	(b) <b>/¢</b> ‡	plate/	(e) <b>(4</b>	#### M###	**************************************	
14.		he Board cond findings.	ur in precedin	g report	? (see Sec	t. 10). I	not give diffe	ering opinion	and addi-
B)	EAKNE AD LA	ST JANUAR	FIRST TH	SINC	D HIM I	IN THE	PREATEBTHE TRENCHES MORNINGS CULAR AND	IN FRANC	E. WAS
15.	(a) '	THE ENTIR	E DISABILI	TY—To eneral la	what extended	ent is his	capacity lessen	ed at presen	t for earn-
(Sta	` 1	livelihood in t during service	he general lab			by that	capacity at pr portion of his % for 6 n	disability to	
	Rema	rks if any :—							
	-11011								
16.	Is the	disability per	manent ?			100			
		he disability b		d by	(a)	Intempe	rance	(b) 1	Misconduct
17.							.ance	(0)	albeonuuet.
18.	The r	efusal of ope	eration itorium is :—		Unreason				
	Remar	ks if any :—							
19.	If fit s	subject for Ho	spital do you r	ecomme	nd admitta	nce to N	eneral Hospita aval and Milita valescent Hospinsen Tubercul	ary Con- pital,	
20.	We re	ecommend /	lischarge from	– the A	rmy				
Rei	narks if	any :							
					(sep)	N. S.	FRASER		
							. O'REILL		esident TN
				Sign	atures		. O RELLI		T
						L.	PATERSON.	LIEUT.	COL.
Pla	ce	T. JOHN!	S. NFLD.	<b></b>					
Dat		MAY 7	TH., 1920	•					
Da									<b>\</b>
	•					•••••			
AP	PROVI	The Boar	of Pension						
Sta	tion	<i>(</i>		·///		*			
Da	. (	& MAY	7 1920 g						
		Maissin	for Newfound	1	(90	n) cru	NY MACPHE	RSON LT	RITE COL
		-Oleris	10r West		(80	~ JV.AIV.		ive Medical	100000000000000000000000000000000000000